# 504770710 02/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4817438

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| CHENGAI XU   | 01/18/2018     |
| KAIFAN HE    | 01/18/2018     |
| QINGPENG MA  | 01/18/2018     |
| WEIQUAN RONG | 01/18/2018     |
| RUITAN       | 01/18/2018     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SMARTECH WORLDWIDE LIMITED                   |
|-----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | COMMENCE CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 2208, ROAD TOWN, |
| City:           | TORTOLA,                                     |
| State/Country:  | VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH                      |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15874960 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: contact@us-ip.com
Correspondent Name: NA XU/ IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21800 TOWN CENTER PLAZA, #266A-816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2015-US1712499

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NA XU

SIGNATURE: /Na Xu/

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CN0040A-US1712499--Assignment#page1.tif source=CN0040A-US1712499--Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504770710 REEL: 044876 FRAME: 0372

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| (1-5)Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)                                                                        | (1) Chengai Xu, (2) Kaifan He, (3) Qingpeng Ma, (4) Weiquan Rong,<br>(5) Rui Tan                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| For good and valuable consideration hereby do(es) assign, transfer and so                                 | n receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and et over to:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| (6) Insert name of Assignee                                                                               | (6) SMARTECH WORLDWIDE LIMITED                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| (7) Insert state of incorporation of Assignee                                                             | (7) VG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| (8) Insert address of Assignee                                                                            | Commence Chambers, P.O. Box 2208, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, interest, and patent applications and patents for every country, including divisions, reissues, continuations and all other extensions, rights and priorities in the invention known as and subject matter contained in |
| (9) Insert Identification of<br>Invention, such as Title, Case<br>Number or Foreign Application<br>Number | (9) METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MATCHING IMAGE TRANSMISSION BANDWIDTH AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or division applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

(10) Insert Date of Filing of (10)

Application

- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting form said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT <sup>1</sup>
REEL: 044876 FRAME: 0373

| Date           | Chengai Xu   |
|----------------|--------------|
| <b>, ,</b>     | Chengai Xu   |
| Date           | 2324         |
|                | Kaifan He    |
| Date 18/1/2018 | 3年1118       |
|                | Qingpeng Ma  |
| Date           | 多路板.         |
|                | Weiquan Rong |
| 19/1/2019      | Rui Tan      |
| Date           | Rui Tan      |